
The Prayer
Dear God
Thank you for our family and friends.
Thank you for the love we share                
with one another.
Help us to make it stronger day by day.
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School News

‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception – Seth, Elsie, Alfred

Year 1 – Sam, Mimi, Skylar

Year 2 – Cecil, Connor, Ethan

Year 3 – Maddie, Orla, Felix

Year 4 – Felicity, Lincoln, Adrian

Year 5 – Milo, Finley, Alfie

Year 6 – Sophia, Harmony, Emmy

Message from the Headteacher
On Wednesday, two local police officers
delivered an assembly on cyberbullying and
staying safe online to Years 5 and 6. The
message of 'think before you post' was very
clear, and some children were surprised by the
seriousness with which police treat unkind online
messages. They also learned about the
importance of keeping all personal details
private, and the risks of posting photographs.
The children listened carefully to the advice, and
asked lots of pertinent questions.

A group of Year 4 girls held a sale of children’s
clothes, books, toys and games on Monday in aid
of CAFOD. They raised a wonderful £54.50. Very
well done girls and thank you to those who came
along to support this good cause.

Our Year 6 children 
took to the netball 
courts to compete in the 
Chipping Norton School 
Partnership event. The 
children played brilliantly
and were once again a credit to our school.

A big thank you to our new library volunteers.
You’ve done an amazing job and the library is
looking lovely.

Looking forward to seeing you all at Parents’
Evenings next week.
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JLT
The JLT have been gathering suggestions for our school from their classes. One of these was a request
for some different music for our lunchtime dance Fridays. If anyone has any suitable music CDs that they
would be able to donate, to help keep us dancing on the playground, we would be very grateful.

We have also been discussing ideas for World Book Day and will give more information on this very
soon. Thank-you!

http://www.holy-trinity.oxon.sch.uk/


90’s D 

90’s Disco @ The Crown and 
Cushion 8th February 

Time: 7.30pm – 12 Midnight  
Tickets £15.00 

Email: teamannadisco@outlook.com for tickets 

 

Over 18’s 

only 

Wednesday
5 February

Family Focus
Drama

18:00 – 19:00

Monday
10 February

Family Focus
Astronomy

18:00 – 19:30

Tuesday
11 February

Family Focus
Trampolining
18:00 – 19:00

Wednesday
12 February

Family Focus
Art

18:00 – 19:30

Thank you to Year 4, 5 & 6 families
who have signed up for a Family Focus
workshop. We look forward to seeing
you all at Chipping Norton School.

If you are unable to come along,
please do contact us to let us know as
we do have a reserve list of people
who did not get a place.

Please come to CNS Reception where
you will be met by CNS staff.

Please bring your £2 donation per
family per workshop.

Any queries, please contact Mrs
Hannis on

01608 649416.

shannis@chipping-norton.oxon.sch.uk

http://chipping-norton.oxon.sch.uk


Dates for Autumn Term

Monday 10th February Parents’ Evening  3 – 5.30pm

Tuesday 11th February Parents’ Evening  3 – 6pm

Wednesday 12th February Year 3 & 4 Ball Skills Tournament 3 – 4.45pm

HALF TERM 17th – 21st February

Wednesday 26th February Ash Wednesday Mass 9.15am. 

Thursday 27th February Reception & Year 6 Height and Weight Checks

Thursday 5th March World Book Day NEW

Monday 9th March Year 3 & 4 Wow Day to Harry Potter World

Thursday 12th March
Reception Eye Tests

Year 5 & 6 Wow Day to Harry Potter World

Monday 15th March St Patrick’s Day Assembly 9.10am

Friday 20th March Reception’s Mothering Sunday Assembly 9.10am

Thursday 26th March Year 6 Yenworthy Residential Parents’ Meeting NEW

Friday 27th March Family Bingo NEW

Wednesday 1st April Easter Production 6pm – Years 3 & 4

Friday 3rd April School Closes for Easter at 12.05pm

Friday 8th May New Bank Holiday for 2019

Sunday 17th May Family Quiz Night NEW

Monday 18th May Year 6 Residential to Yenworthy

HALF TERM 25th –29th May

Saturday 6th June Summer Fete

Wednesday 17th - Friday 19th June Year 4 Everdon Residential

Sunday 28th June Chastleton House Afternoon Teas NEW

Friday 3rd July Sports Day

Tuesday 7th July Reception Trip to Hill End

Friday 10th July PTA Summer Disco

Monday 13th July Year 6 End of School Production

Friday 17th July School Closes for the Summer at 12.05pm

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY


